
 
 

STRICTLY EMBARGOED UNTIL NOON – 

TUESDAY 24TH FEBRUARY  
 

CHELTENHAM FESTIVAL NEWS: WEIGHTS FOR THE 12 
FESTIVAL HANDICAPS 

 
Champion Day – Tuesday 10th March 

  
2:40pm £80,000 McCoy Contractors Juvenile Handicap Hurdle  
(Registered as the Fred Winter) (Premier Handicap) 2m 87y 

Horse     Weight Rating 
Mange Tout (FR)  11 12 138 
Selma de Vary (FR)  11 12 138 
Highland Crystal (IRE)  11 12 138 
Bertutea (FR)   11 10 136 
Wild Bill Hickok (IRE)  11 9 135 
Barbizon (IRE)   11 8 134 
Mode Avion (FR)  11 7 133 
Madness d'Elle (FR)  11 7 133 
Kilmeaden (IRE)  11 7 133 
Harwa (FR)   11 6 132 
Dignam (IRE)   11 5 131 
The Mighty Celt (IRE)  11 5 131 
Ben Hur (IRE)   11 5 131 
Winston Junior (IRE)  11 5 131 
Manlaga (IRE)   11 4 130 
Saratoga (IRE)   11 4 130 
Manoir de Mirande (FR)  11 3 129 
Glen To Glen (IRE)  11 3 129 
Mustang du Breuil (FR)  11 3 129 
Pourquoi Pas Papa (FR)  11 2 128 
Hardy Stuff (USA)  11 2 128 
Ammes (IRE)   11 2 128 
Macktoad (FR)   11 2 128 
Minella Yoga (IRE)  11 2 128 
Ole Ole (FR)   11 2 128 
Quinta Do Lago (FR)  11 2 128 
Paddockwood (FR)  11 2 128 
Klycot (FR)   11 1 127 



Bandjo (FR)   11 0 126 
Adrienne (IRE)   11 0 126 
Mino des Mottes (FR)  11 0 126 
Munsif (IRE)   11 0 126 
Lord (GER)   11 0 126 
La Luna Artista (FR)  10 13 125 
Dawn Coming (IRE)  10 13 125 
Lynches Knock (IRE)  10 13 125 
Combs (IRE)   10 13 125 
Misterdoc (FR)   10 13 125 
Wackestone (IRE)  10 13 125 
Manganese (FR)  10 13 125 
Kizlyar (IRE)   10 12 124 
Cinammon Coco (IRE)  10 12 124 
Secret Force (IRE)  10 12 124 
Wizard of Odds (IRE)  10 11 123 
Tenter Le Tout (FR)  10 11 123 
Indian River (IRE)  10 10 122 
Bibe Mus (FR)   10 10 122 
Turenne (FR)   10 10 122 
Scarlet Moon (GB)  10 9 121 
Berto Ramirez (GB)  10 8 120 
Wolf Rayet (IRE)  10 8 120 
Genealogy (GB)   10 8 120 
Sopelana (GB)   10 8 120 
Falls of Acharn (GB)  10 7 119 
Sonic Pioneer (GB)  10 7 119 
Tralee Girl (IRE)   10 7 119 
Crooked Path (IRE)  10 6 118 
Made U Blush (GB)  10 6 118 
Westlain (IRE)   10 6 118 
Wonderfulwonderful (IRE) 10 6 118 
Galactique (FR)   10 5 117 
The Bellhop (IRE)  10 5 117 
Love Sonnet (IRE)  10 4 116 
Senator (FR)   10 0 112 
Lord Byron (IRE)  Not Qualified  
  

3:20pm £150,000 Ultima Handicap Chase (Premier Handicap) 3m 1f 
Horse    Weight Rating  
Iroko (FR)   12 0 157 
Handstands (IRE)  11 12 155 
Resplendent Grey (IRE)  11 10 153 
Gold Dancer (FR)  11 9 152 
Jagwar (FR)   11 9 152 
Croke Park (IRE)  11 7 150 
Wendigo (FR)   11 4 147 
Blaze The Way (IRE)  11 3 146 
Lookaway (IRE)   11 3 146 
Leave of Absence (FR)  11 3 146 



Johnnywho (IRE)  11 3 146 
Pied Piper (GB)   11 2 145 
Konfusion (GB)   11 2 145 
Search For Glory (IRE)  11 2 145 
Stolen Silver (FR)  11 2 145 
Imperial Saint (FR)  11 1 144 
Blow Your Wad (IRE)  11 1 144 
Henry's Friend (IRE)  11 1 144 
Hyland (FR)   11 0 143 
Velvet Elvis (IRE)  10 13 142 
Myretown (IRE)   10 13 142 
American Mike (IRE)  10 13 142 
The Doyen Chief (IRE)  10 13 142 
Guard Your Dreams (GB) 10 12 141 
Pic Roc (IRE)   10 12 141 
Monbeg Genius (IRE)  10 12 141 
Booster Bob (IRE)  10 11 140 
The Enabler (IRE)  10 11 140 
King of Answers (IRE)  10 11 140 
Deep Cave (IRE)  10 11 140 
Hartur d'Arc (FR)  10 10 139 
Peaky Boy (IRE)   10 10 139 
Quebecois (FR)   10 10 139 
The Short Go (IRE)  10 9 138 
Brave Fortune (IRE)  10 9 138 
Insurrection (IRE)  10 9 138 
Rock My Way (IRE)  10 9 138 
Herakles Westwood (FR) 10 8 137 
King's Threshold (IRE)  10 8 137 
Prends Garde A Toi (FR)  10 8 137 
Uncle Bert (GB)   10 8 137 
Will Do (IRE)   10 8 137 
Donnacha (IRE)   10 7 136 
Western Knight (IRE)  10 7 136 
In d'Or (FR)   10 6 135 
Backmersackme (IRE)  10 6 135 
Patter Merchant (IRE)  10 5 134 
Theatre Native (IRE)  10 4 133 
O'Toole (IRE)   10 3 132 
Montregard (FR)  10 3 132 
Kim Roque (FR)   10 2 131 
Hoe Joly Smoke (GB)  10 1 130 
Filanderer (GB)   9 13 128 
Ask Brewster (IRE)  9 13 128 
Rivers Corner (GB)  9 12 127 
Knight of Allen (FR)  9 12 127 
Margaret's Legacy (FR)  9 11 126 
Alcedo (IRE)   9 11 126 
New Order (IRE)  9 10 125 
Eyed (GB)   9 7 122 



Kurasso Blue (FR)  Not Qualified   
Wingmen (IRE)   Not Qualified  
  

 
 
 

4:40pm £150,000 Sun Racing Plate Handicap Chase (Premier Handicap) 2m 4f 44y 
Horse    Weight Rating  
Handstands (IRE)  12 0 155 
Dee Capo (FR)   11 13 154 
Master Chewy (IRE)  11 13 154 
Jacob's Ladder (IRE)  11 12 153 
Jagwar (FR)   11 11 152 
Down Memory Lane (IRE) 11 11 152 
Libberty Hunter (GB)  11 10 151 
Croke Park (IRE)  11 9 150 
No Questions Asked (IRE) 11 8 149 
Sa Fureur (IRE)   11 8 149 
Twinjets (IRE)   11 7 148 
Rubaud (FR)   11 7 148 
Jungle Boogie (IRE)  11 7 148 
Boombawn (IRE)  11 6 147 
Slade Steel (IRE)  11 5 146 
Blaze The Way (IRE)  11 5 146 
Lookaway (IRE)   11 5 146 
Downmexicoway (IRE)  11 4 145 
Bioluminescence (IRE)  11 3 144 
King of Kingsfield (IRE)  11 3 144 
Blow Your Wad (IRE)  11 3 144 
Mambonumberfive (FR)  11 3 146 
American Mike (IRE)  11 1 142 
Aspire Tower (IRE)  11 1 142 
Vincenzo (FR)   11 1 142 
The Doyen Chief (IRE)  11 1 142 
O'Moore Park (IRE)  11 0 141 
Guard Your Dreams (GB) 11 0 141 
The Enabler (IRE)  10 13 140 
Madara (FR)   10 13 140 
Booster Bob (IRE)  10 13 140 
Peaky Boy (IRE)   10 12 139 
Martator (FR)   10 12 139 
Will The Wise (IRE)  10 12 139 
Quebecois (FR)   10 12 139 
Il Ridoto (FR)   10 11 138 
Jour d'Evasion (FR)  10 10 137 
Riskintheground (IRE)  10 10 137 
Uncle Bert (GB)   10 10 137 
Waterford Whispers (IRE) 10 10 137 
Relieved of Duties (IRE)  10 9 136 
Donnacha (IRE)   10 9 136 



Funambule Sivola (FR)  10 9 136 
Midnight It Is (GB)  10 8 135 
Hgranca de Thaix (FR)  10 8 135 
Ryan's Rocket (IRE)  10 7 134 
Zurich (FR)   10 7 134 
Patter Merchant (IRE)  10 7 134 
Jipcot (FR)   10 6 133 
Teddy Blue (GER)  10 6 133 
McLaurey (IRE)   10 6 133 
Where's My Jet (IRE)  10 6 133 
Theatre Native (IRE)  10 6 133 
Josh The Boss (GB)  10 5 132 
Ballybawn Belter (IRE)  10 5 132 
Beckett Rock (IRE)  10 5 132 
Western Zephyr (IRE)  10 5 132 
Glengouly (FR)   10 4 131 
Grandeur d'Ame (FR)  10 4 131 
Hoe Joly Smoke (GB)  10 3 130 
Embittered (IRE)  10 3 130 
Petit Tonnerre (FR)  10 3 130 
Alien Storm (IRE)  10 1 128 
Moon D'Orange (FR)  9 12 125 
Yes Indeed (FR)   9 10 123 
Joker de Mai (FR)  9 9 122 
  

5:20pm £100,000 National Hunt Novices' Handicap Chase 3m 5f 201y 
Horse    Weight Rating  
Bossofthebrownies (IRE) 12 0 145 
Wade Out (IRE)   11 13 144 
The Jukebox Kid (IRE)  11 11 142 
Pic Roc (IRE)   11 10 141 
The Enabler (IRE)  11 9 140 
Mister Coffey (FR)  11 9 140 
King of Answers (IRE)  11 9 140 
One Big Bang (IRE)  11 8 139 
Kurasso Blue (FR)  11 7 142 
Brave Fortune (IRE)  11 7 138 
Sandor Clegane (IRE)  11 7 138 
Will Do (IRE)   11 6 137 
Prends Garde A Toi (FR)  11 6 137 
Guard The Moon (GB)  11 6 137 
Grand Geste (IRE)  11 4 135 
Backmersackme (IRE)  11 4 135 
Patter Merchant (IRE)  11 3 134 
Holloway Queen (IRE)  11 3 134 
Iceberg Theory (IRE)  11 2 133 
Newton Tornado (FR)  11 2 133 
First Confession (IRE)  11 2 133 
Saint Davy (FR)   11 1 132 
Maximilian (GER)  11 1 132 



Isaac des Obeaux (FR)  11 1 132 
Union Station (IRE)  11 0 131 
Dartmoor Pirate (GB)  10 13 130 
Born Braver (IRE)  10 12 129 
Gericault Roque (FR)  10 12 129 
No Time To Wait (IRE)  10 12 129 
Hung Jury (IRE)   10 10 127 
Walking On Air (IRE)  10 10 127 
Top Target (IRE)  10 10 127 
Laganhill (GB)   10 8 125 
El Granjero (IRE)  10 7 124 
The Lovely Man (IRE)  10 7 124 
Silver Thorn (GB)  10 7 124 
Holokea (IRE)   10 7 124 
Maxi Mac Gold (FR)  10 7 124 
Neo King (FR)   10 3 120 
Brucejack (IRE)   9 13 116 
Ithaka (IRE)   9 2 105 
Ballybow (IRE)   Not Qualified  
Chigorin (IRE)   Not Qualified  
Jig's Forge (IRE)  Not Qualified  
Road To Home (IRE)  Not Qualified   
  

Ladies Day – Wednesday 11th March 
  

2:40pm £110,000 Cup Handicap Hurdle (Premier Handicap) 2m 5f 
Horse    Weight Rating  
Ndaawi (GB)   12 0 156 
The Yellow Clay (IRE)  11 13 155 
Potters Charm (IRE)  11 12 154 
Maxxum (IRE)   11 10 152 
Ballyadam (IRE)   11 10 152 
Storm Heart (FR)  11 9 151 
Lucky Place (FR)  11 9 151 
Buddy One (IRE)  11 7 149 
Farren Glory (IRE)  11 6 148 
Colonel Mustard (FR)  11 6 148 
Celtic Dino (FR)   11 5 147 
Puturhandstogether (IRE) 11 4 146 
Kopeck de Mee (FR)  11 3 145 
Jingko Blue (FR)  11 2 144 
Iberico Lord (FR)  11 2 144 
Feet of A Dancer (FR)  11 2 144 
The Passing Wife (GB)  11 1 143 
Tripoli Flyer (IRE)  11 0 142 
Guard Duty (GB)  11 0 142 
Chart Topper (FR)  10 13 141 
Kateira (GB)   10 13 141 
Sony Bill (FR)   10 13 141 



Nurse Susan (FR)  10 12 140 
Give It To Me Oj (GB)  10 12 140 
Timeless Treaty (IRE)  10 12 140 
Rambo T (IRE)   10 12 140 
Dargiannini (IRE)  10 12 140 
Franciscan Rock (IRE)  10 11 139 
Beckett Rock (IRE)  10 11 139 
Bunting (FR)   10 11 139 
Air of Entitlement (IRE)  10 11 139 
Minella Rescue (IRE)  10 11 139 
Forty Coats (IRE)  10 10 138 
Hms Seahorse (IRE)  10 10 138 
Indeevar Bleu (FR)  10 10 138 
I Started A Joke (IRE)  10 10 138 
Sa Fureur (IRE)   10 10 138 
Farfromnowhere (IRE)  10 10 138 
Karl des Tourelles (FR)  10 10 138 
Intense Approach (GB)  10 9 137 
Fiercely Proud (IRE)  10 9 137 
Zanndabad (IRE)  10 9 137 
Da Capo Glory (IRE)  10 9 137 
Place de La Nation (FR)  10 9 137 
Kel Histoire (FR)  10 9 137 
Double Powerful (IRE)  10 8 136 
Anyway (GER)   10 8 136 
Cousin Kate (IRE)  10 6 134 
Wendrock (FR)   10 6 134 
Beat The Bat (IRE)  10 5 133 
Welonlyhavedone (IRE)  10 5 133 
Jump Allen (FR)   10 5 133 
Andashan (IRE)   10 5 133 
Open Secret (GB)  10 5 133 
Letos (FR)   10 4 132 
Came From Nowhere (IRE) 10 4 132 
Wellington Arch (GB)  10 4 132 
Ballykinlar (IRE)   10 4 132 
Le Grand Peinture (IRE)  10 3 131 
Galileo Dame (IRE)  10 3 131 
Roc Dino (FR)   10 3 131 
Best Years Yet (GB)  10 3 131 
Encanto Bruno (IRE)  10 3 131 
Charlus (IRE)   10 2 130 
La Pinsonniere (FR)  10 2 130 
Coyote Spirit (IRE)  10 1 129 
Intosomethinggood (GB) 10 1 129 
Glynn Brae (IRE)  10 1 129 
A Pai de Nom (GB)  10 1 129 
Peacenik (IRE)   10 1 129 
Sainte Lucie (FR)  10 1 129 
He Can't Dance (IRE)  10 1 129 



Spectacularsunrise (GB)  10 0 128 
Cave Court (IRE)  10 0 128 
Lanesborough (IRE)  10 0 128 
Ike Sport (FR)   9 13 127 
Lisnagar Fortune (IRE)  9 13 127 
De Temps En Temps (IRE) 9 12 126 
Turndlightsdownlow (IRE) 9 11 125 
Goodwin (IRE)   9 10 124 
Dedicated Hero (IRE)  9 9 123 
Hamsiyann (IRE)  9 9 123 
Jacovec Cavern (GB)  9 3 117 
Fingle Bridge (IRE)  Not Qualified  
Kazansky (IRE)   Not Qualified   
   

3:20pm £75,000 Glenfarclas Cross Country Chase (Limited Handicap) 3m 5f 56y 
Horse    Weight Rating  
Stumptown (IRE)  11 10 162 
Favori de Champdou (FR) 11 5 157 
French Dynamite (FR)  11 0 152 
Final Orders (GB)  10 9 147 
Vanillier (FR)   10 7 145 
Conflated (IRE)   10 7 145 
Pied Piper (GB)   10 7 145 
Karre d'As (FR)   10 7 145 
Fakir d'Oudairies (FR)  10 7 145 
Velvet Elvis (IRE)  10 4 142 
Chemical Energy (IRE)  10 3 141 
Desertmore House (IRE) 10 2 140 
Horantzau d'Airy (FR)  10 1 139 
Numitor (GB)   9 13 137 
Minella Crooner (IRE)  9 13 137 
Latenightpass (GB)  9 11 135 
The Goffer (IRE)  9 11 135 
Famous Bridge (IRE)  9 8 132 
J'Arrive de L'Est (FR)  9 2 126 
Escaria Ten (FR)  9 1 125 
Three By Two (IRE)  8 10 120 
Unanswered Prayers (IRE) 8 10 120 
Knockanore (IRE)  8 8 118 
 
4:40pm £150,000 Debenhams Johnny Henderson Grand Annual Handicap Chase (Premier 

Handicap) 1m 7f 199y 
Horse    Weight Rating  
Touch Me Not (IRE)  12 0 155 
Captain Guinness (IRE)  11 13 154 
Jacob's Ladder (IRE)  11 12 153 
Calico (GER)   11 12 153 
Edwardstone (GB)  11 10 151 
Libberty Hunter (GB)  11 10 151 
No Questions Asked (IRE) 11 8 149 



Rubaud (FR)   11 7 148 
Brookie (IRE)   11 7 148 
Be Aware (FR)   11 6 147 
Inthepocket (GB)  11 5 146 
Mambonumberfive (FR)  11 5 146 
Downmexicoway (IRE)  11 4 145 
Boothill (IRE)   11 4 145 
Addragoole (IRE)  11 4 145 
King of Kingsfield (IRE)  11 3 144 
Jazzy Matty (FR)  11 2 143 
Aspire Tower (IRE)  11 1 142 
Vanderpoel (IRE)  11 0 141 
Western Diego (IRE)  11 0 141 
The Other Mozzie (IRE)  11 0 141 
Special Cadeau (GB)  11 0 141 
Martator (FR)   10 12 139 
Ballysax Hank (IRE)  10 12 139 
Personal Ambition (IRE)  10 11 138 
Jour d'Evasion (FR)  10 10 137 
Break My Soul (IRE)  10 9 136 
Relieved of Duties (IRE)  10 9 136 
Jasko des Dames (FR)  10 9 136 
Release The Beast (IRE)  10 9 136 
David's Well (GB)  10 8 135 
Midnight It Is (GB)  10 8 135 
Golden Joy (FR)   10 7 134 
Zurich (FR)   10 7 134 
Ryan's Rocket (IRE)  10 7 134 
Highlands Legacy (GB)  10 6 133 
Escapeandevade (IRE)  10 6 133 
Sans Bruit (FR)   10 6 133 
Western Zephyr (IRE)  10 5 132 
Classic Maestro (IRE)  10 4 131 
Embittered (IRE)  10 3 130 
Petit Tonnerre (FR)  10 3 130 
Torneo (FR)   10 2 129 
Javert Allen (FR)  9 13 126 
Shakeyatailfeather (IRE)  9 12 125 
Yes Indeed (FR)   9 10 123 
Dr T J Eckleburg (IRE)  9 6 119 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

St Patrick’s Thursday – Thursday 12th March 
  

2:00pm Jack Richards Novices' Limited Handicap Chase (Grade 2) 2m 4f 127y 
Horse    Weight Rating  
Jacob's Ladder (IRE)  11 12 153 
Gold Dancer (FR)  11 11 152 
Sixmilebridge (IRE)  11 9 150 
Koktail Divin (FR)  11 9 150 
No Questions Asked (IRE) 11 8 149 
Wendigo (FR)   11 6 147 
Joystick (FR)   11 6 147 
Slade Steel (IRE)  11 5 146 
Regent's Stroll (IRE)  11 4 145 
Ol Man Dingle (IRE)  11 4 145 
Downmexicoway (IRE)  11 4 145 
Mambonumberfive (FR)  11 3 146 
King of Kingsfield (IRE)  11 3 144 
Soldier In Milan (IRE)  11 3 144 
King Alexander (IRE)  11 3 144 
C'Est Ta Chance (FR)  11 3 144 
Wingmen (IRE)   11 1 142 
Western Diego (IRE)  11 0 141 
Kiss Will (FR)   11 0 141 
O'Moore Park (IRE)  11 0 141 
The Enabler (IRE)  10 13 140 
Moon Rocket (IRE)  10 13 140 
Jordans Cross (IRE)  10 13 140 
Will The Wise (IRE)  10 12 139 
Anyway (GER)   10 12 139 
Meetmebythesea (IRE)  10 12 139 
Quebecois (FR)   10 12 139 
Sandor Clegane (IRE)  10 11 138 
Intense Approach (GB)  10 10 137 
Prends Garde A Toi (FR)  10 10 137 
Jour d'Evasion (FR)  10 10 137 
Uncle Bert (GB)   10 10 137 
Waterford Whispers (IRE) 10 10 137 
Stencil (GB)   10 10 139 
Juby Ball (FR)   10 10 137 
Western Knight (IRE)  10 9 136 
Relieved of Duties (IRE)  10 9 136 
Old Cowboy (GB)  10 8 135 
Millforce (IRE)   10 7 134 



Zurich (FR)   10 7 134 
Patter Merchant (IRE)  10 7 134 
The Bluesman (FR)  10 7 134 
Karl des Tourelles (FR)  10 6 133 
Da Capo Glory (IRE)  10 6 133 
Where's My Jet (IRE)  10 6 133 
Jipcot (FR)   10 6 133 
Iceberg Theory (IRE)  10 6 133 
McLaurey (IRE)   10 6 133 
Beckett Rock (IRE)  10 5 132 
Ballybawn Belter (IRE)  10 5 132 
Josh The Boss (GB)  10 5 132 
Kdeux Saint Fray (FR)  10 4 131 
Kim Roque (FR)   10 4 131 
Dr Eggman (FR)   10 3 130 
Lisnagar Fortune (IRE)  10 0 127 
Knight of Allen (FR)  10 0 127 
Ben Solo (IRE)   10 0 127 
Koukeo (FR)   9 10 123 
Al Kalila (IRE)   9 9 122 
Jacovec Cavern (GB)  9 7 120 
 

4:40pm Pertemps Network Final Handicap Hurdle (Premier Handicap) 2m 7f 213y 
Horse    Weight Rating  
Impose Toi (FR)   12 0 159 
Staffordshire Knot (IRE)  11 7 152 
Gowel Road (IRE)  11 3 148 
Electric Mason (IRE)  10 8 139 
Ace of Spades (FR)  10 8 139 
Minella Sixo (IRE)  10 6 137 
Millstream Lady (IRE)  10 5 136 
Kikijo (FR)   10 4 135 
Supremely West (IRE)  10 4 135 
Absolutely Doyen (IRE)  10 4 135 
Red Dirt Road (IRE)  10 3 134 
Classic King (IRE)  10 3 134 
Lavida Adiva (IRE)  10 2 133 
Ikarak (FR)   10 2 133 
Duke Silver (IRE)  10 2 133 
Yeah Man (IRE)   10 2 133 
Melbourne Shamrock (IRE) 10 1 132 
Idy Wood (FR)   10 1 132 
Letos (FR)   10 1 132 
Keable (IRE)   10 1 132 
Champagne Chic (IRE)  10 0 131 
C'Est Different (FR)  10 0 131 
Minella Emperor (IRE)  9 13 130 
Bold Endeavour (GB)  9 13 130 
Onewaywest (IRE)  9 12 129 
Idem (FR)   9 11 128 



Ike Sport (FR)   9 10 127 
Lihyan (IRE)   9 9 126 
Beachcomber (FR)  9 9 126 
Turndlightsdownlow (IRE) 9 8 125 
Eyed (GB)   9 5 122 
Ambion View (FR)  9 5 122 
Small Town Hero (IRE)  9 5 122 
Ontheropes (IRE)  9 4 121 
El Capitaine (IRE)  9 2 119 
Found A Diamond (IRE)  9 0 117 
Tranquil Sea (IRE)  9 0 117 
Green Book (FR)  Not Qualified  
American Mike (IRE)  Not Qualified  
A Perfect Day (IRE)  Not Qualified 
Block Rockin Beats (IRE) Not Qualified 
Firestream (GB)   Not Qualified 
Gold In The Rivers (IRE) Not Qualified 
Harry des Ongrais (FR)  Not Qualified 
Hartur d'Arc (FR)  Not Qualified 
Minella Missile (IRE)  Not Qualified 
Monmiral (FR)   Not Qualified 
Stone's Throw (GB)  Not Qualified 
Wendrock (FR)   Scratched 
 

5:20pm Rosconn Group Fulke Walwyn Kim Muir Amateur Jockeys' Handicap Chase  
3m 2f 70y 

Horse    Weight Rating 
Jeriko du Reponet (FR)  12 0 145 
Stolen Silver (FR)  12 0 145 
Search For Glory (IRE)  12 0 145 
Henry's Friend (IRE)  11 13 144 
Hyland (FR)   11 12 143 
American Mike (IRE)  11 11 142 
Chemical Energy (IRE)  11 10 141 
Monbeg Genius (IRE)  11 10 141 
Mister Coffey (FR)  11 9 140 
Booster Bob (IRE)  11 9 140 
The Enabler (IRE)  11 9 140 
Deep Cave (IRE)  11 9 140 
Peaky Boy (IRE)   11 8 139 
Horantzau d'Airy (FR)  11 8 139 
Hartur d'Arc (FR)  11 8 139 
Insurrection (IRE)  11 7 138 
Sandor Clegane (IRE)  11 7 138 
Brave Fortune (IRE)  11 7 138 
The Short Go (IRE)  11 7 138 
Il Ridoto (FR)   11 7 138 
Prends Garde A Toi (FR)  11 6 137 
Herakles Westwood (FR) 11 6 137 
King's Threshold (IRE)  11 6 137 



Weveallbeencaught (IRE) 11 6 137 
Waterford Whispers (IRE) 11 6 137 
Will Do (IRE)   11 6 137 
Uncle Bert (GB)   11 6 137 
Daily Present (IRE)  11 5 136 
Olympic Man (FR)  11 5 136 
Uhavemeinstitches (IRE) 11 5 136 
Stuzzikini (IRE)   11 4 135 
In d'Or (FR)   11 4 135 
Patter Merchant (IRE)  11 3 134 
Theatre Native (IRE)  11 2 133 
Newton Tornado (FR)  11 2 133 
King Turgeon (FR)  11 2 133 
Excello (FR)   11 1 132 
Torn And Frayed (FR)  11 1 132 
Montregard (FR)  11 1 132 
Beckett Rock (IRE)  11 1 132 
O'Toole (IRE)   11 1 132 
Famous Bridge (IRE)  11 1 132 
Glengouly (FR)   11 0 131 
Road To Home (IRE)  11 0 131 
Cave Court (IRE)  11 0 131 
Kim Roque (FR)   11 0 131 
Union Station (IRE)  11 0 131 
Dartmoor Pirate (GB)  10 13 130 
Aworkinprogress (IRE)  10 13 130 
Gericault Roque (FR)  10 12 129 
Git Maker (FR)   10 12 129 
No Time To Wait (IRE)  10 12 129 
Chigorin (IRE)   10 11 128 
Kish Bank (IRE)   10 11 128 
Ask Brewster (IRE)  10 11 128 
Grozni (FR)   10 10 127 
Hung Jury (IRE)   10 10 127 
Lucky Lyreen (IRE)  10 10 127 
Walking On Air (IRE)  10 10 127 
Lord Accord (IRE)  10 10 127 
Dom of Mary (FR)  10 10 127 
J'Arrive de L'Est (FR)  10 9 126 
Hunter Legend (FR)  10 9 126 
Alcedo (IRE)   10 9 126 
Chavez (IRE)   10 8 125 
Bridie's Beau (IRE)  10 8 125 
New Order (IRE)  10 8 125 
Kelce (IRE)   10 8 125 
Whistle Stop Tour (IRE)  10 7 124 
The Lovely Man (IRE)  10 7 124 
Binge Worthy (IRE)  10 7 124 
Rexem (IRE)   10 6 123 
Grand Albert (IRE)  10 5 122 



Jacks Parrot (FR)  10 3 120 
Kurasso Blue (FR)  Not Qualified 
Lookaway (IRE)   Not Qualified 
 

 
Gold Cup Day – Friday 13th March 

  
2:00pm William Hill County Handicap Hurdle (Premier Handicap) 2m 179y 

Horse    Weight Rating 
Anzadam (FR)   12 0 157 
Ndaawi (GB)   11 13 156 
Absurde (FR)   11 12 155 
Bowensonfire (FR)  11 10 153 
Storm Heart (FR)  11 8 151 
Tutti Quanti (FR)  11 8 151 
Karbau (FR)   11 7 150 
Farren Glory (IRE)  11 5 148 
Hello Neighbour (IRE)  11 5 148 
Workahead (IRE)  11 5 148 
Celtic Dino (FR)   11 4 147 
Puturhandstogether (IRE) 11 3 146 
Kopeck de Mee (FR)  11 2 145 
Wilful (IRE)   11 1 144 
Pinot Gris (IRE)   11 0 143 
Murcia (FR)   10 13 142 
Tripoli Flyer (IRE)  10 13 142 
Helvic Dream (IRE)  10 12 141 
Sony Bill (FR)   10 12 141 
Its Bilbo (FR)   10 12 141 
Sixandahalf (IRE)  10 10 139 
Jubilee Alpha (IRE)  10 10 139 
Bunting (FR)   10 10 139 
Zillow (GB)   10 9 138 
I Started A Joke (IRE)  10 9 138 
Williethebuilder (IRE)  10 9 138 
Sticktotheplan (FR)  10 9 138 
Brentford Hope (GB)  10 9 138 
Cracking Rhapsody (IRE) 10 7 136 
Intellotto (IRE)   10 6 135 
Joyeuse (FR)   10 6 135 
Gibbs Island (GB)  10 5 134 
Hamlet's Night (IRE)  10 5 134 
Balko d'Ange (FR)  10 5 134 
Bowmore (IRE)   10 5 134 
Tellherthename (IRE)  10 4 133 
Jump Allen (FR)   10 4 133 
Sinnatra (IRE)   10 4 133 
Secret Squirrel (GB)  10 4 133 
Open Secret (GB)  10 4 133 



Ooh Betty (IRE)   10 3 132 
Serious Challenge (IRE)  10 3 132 
Captain Ryan Matt (IRE)  10 3 132 
Wellington Arch (GB)  10 3 132 
Helnwein (IRE)   10 3 132 
Ballykinlar (IRE)   10 3 132 
Roc Dino (FR)   10 2 131 
Faivoir (FR)   10 1 130 
Charlus (IRE)   10 1 130 
Jazzy Matty (FR)  10 1 130 
Hot Fuss (IRE)   10 1 130 
Bubble Dubi (FR)  9 13 128 
Spectacularsunrise (GB)  9 13 128 
Khrisma (FR)   9 13 128 
Messerschmitt (IRE)  9 12 127 
The Kemble Brewery (GB) 9 12 127 
Wise Eagle (IRE)  9 11 126 
Thisistheway (IRE)  9 11 126 
Jack Hyde (IRE)   9 9 124 
Wreckless Eric (GB)  9 9 124 
No Ordinary Joe (IRE)  9 8 123 
Lucky Manifest (IRE)  9 8 123 
Welsh Charger (IRE)  9 8 123 
Mondo Man (GB)  9 8 123 
Saligo Bay (IRE)   9 8 123 
Afadil (FR)   9 6 121 
Rubber Ball (GB)  9 5 120 
Brendas Asking (IRE)  8 13 114 
Fingle Bridge (IRE)  Not Qualified  
General Briar (IRE)  Not Qualified   
  

5:20pm Martin Pipe Conditional Jockeys' Handicap Hurdle 2m 4f 56y 
Horse    Weight Rating 
The Passing Wife (GB)  11 12 143 
Murcia (FR)   11 11 142 
Its Bilbo (FR)   11 10 141 
Chart Topper (FR)  11 10 141 
Kateira (GB)   11 10 141 
Sony Bill (FR)   11 10 141 
Timeless Treaty (IRE)  11 9 140 
Nurse Susan (FR)  11 9 140 
Give It To Me Oj (GB)  11 9 140 
Minella Rescue (IRE)  11 8 139 
Franciscan Rock (IRE)  11 8 139 
Air of Entitlement (IRE)  11 8 139 
Sa Fureur (IRE)   11 7 138 
Forty Coats (IRE)  11 7 138 
Farfromnowhere (IRE)  11 7 138 
Indeevar Bleu (FR)  11 7 138 
I Started A Joke (IRE)  11 7 138 



Karl des Tourelles (FR)  11 7 138 
Zillow (GB)   11 7 138 
Phantomofthepoints (IRE) 11 6 137 
Zanndabad (IRE)  11 6 137 
Kel Histoire (FR)  11 6 137 
Fiercely Proud (IRE)  11 6 137 
East India Express (IRE)  11 6 137 
Da Capo Glory (IRE)  11 6 137 
Olympic Man (FR)  11 5 136 
Grimaud (FR)   11 5 136 
Intellotto (IRE)   11 4 135 
Act of Authority (FR)  11 4 135 
Frankie John (IRE)  11 4 135 
Bowmore (IRE)   11 3 134 
Cousin Kate (IRE)  11 3 134 
Wendrock (FR)   11 3 134 
Open Secret (GB)  11 2 133 
Stede Bonnet (IRE)  11 2 133 
Champagne Kid (IRE)  11 2 133 
Jump Allen (FR)   11 2 133 
Andashan (IRE)   11 2 133 
Ballykinlar (IRE)   11 1 132 
Saint Le Fort (FR)  11 1 132 
Idy Wood (FR)   11 1 132 
Best Years Yet (GB)  11 0 131 
Roc Dino (FR)   11 0 131 
Sonigino (FR)   10 13 130 
Charlus (IRE)   10 13 130 
Hot Fuss (IRE)   10 13 130 
La Pinsonniere (FR)  10 13 130 
Jazzy Matty (FR)  10 13 130 
Might I (IRE)   10 12 129 
Sainte Lucie (FR)  10 12 129 
Stream of Stars (GB)  10 12 129 
He Can't Dance (IRE)  10 12 129 
Glynn Brae (IRE)  10 12 129 
Coyote Spirit (IRE)  10 12 129 
Intosomethinggood (GB) 10 12 129 
A Pai de Nom (GB)  10 12 129 
Lanesborough (IRE)  10 11 128 
Listentoyourheart (IRE)  10 11 128 
Spectacularsunrise (GB)  10 11 128 
John Barbour (GB)  10 11 128 
Lisnagar Fortune (IRE)  10 10 127 
The Kemble Brewery (GB) 10 10 127 
Lavender Hill Mob (GB)  10 10 127 
Newbrook Diamond (IRE) 10 10 127 
De Temps En Temps (IRE) 10 9 126 
Thisistheway (IRE)  10 9 126 
Siog Geal (IRE)   10 9 126 



Turndlightsdownlow (IRE) 10 8 125 
Kalium (FR)   10 8 125 
Moon D'Orange (FR)  10 8 125 
Spirits Bay (GB)   10 7 124 
The Nagger Reidy (GB)  10 7 124 
Jack Hyde (IRE)   10 7 124 
Embittered (IRE)  10 6 123 
Hamsiyann (IRE)  10 6 123 
Dedicated Hero (IRE)  10 6 123 
No Ordinary Joe (IRE)  10 6 123 
Fasol (GB)   10 5 122 
Rubber Ball (GB)  10 3 120 
Jacovec Cavern (GB)  10 0 117 
 
 
ENDS 


